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PWM & PFC CIRCUIT
DETECTION

EMI FILTER

RECTIFIERS CIRCUIT

START
CIRCUIT

POWER
SWITCHING

FILTER
&

RECTIFIERS +V
-V

CN

I/P

FG

CONTROL
O.V.P.

O.L.P.

O.T.P. CONTROL
REMOTE

& PFC

ACTIVE

CONSTANT 
CURRENT

&

99
30

LED +V ADJ.
R.C.

4-M4(Both Sides) L=4mm

1
2

CN1

179

9.
5

7
6
5
4
3

1
2

8

2-M4 L=3mm

4,5
6,7

DC OUTPUT -V
DC OUTPUT +V

Remote ON/OFF(CN): JST S2B-XH or equivalent(optional)
No.
1
2

Description Mating Housing
JST XHP

or equivalent

Terminal
JST SXH-001T-P0.6

or equivalent
RC+
RC-

Input

1
2
3

AC/L
AC/N
FG

DescriptionNo.

No. Description

Output
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90 100 115 135 155 230 277

90

100

80

70

60

50

40

10 20 40 45 50 60 65 70 (HORIZONTAL)

20

40

60

80

100

-30 0

YSEP 100-5V

YSEP100-12~48V


